

BY: Delegate Frank

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1354

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike “cardholders in this State” and substitute “consumers”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with ““CARDHOLDER” in line 20 down through “(3)” in line 22; in line 25, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”; in line 26, strike “CARDHOLDERS” and substitute “A CONSUMER”; and in line 27, strike “OF GOODS OR SERVICES”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “CARDHOLDER” in line 30 on page 1 through the second “CARD” in line 1 on page 2 and substitute “PERSON WHO IS LIABLE FOR ANY DEBT INCURRED FROM USE OF THE CREDIT CARD”.